
h
S, National Bank Limited

Consolidated Balance Sheet (Un-audited)
As at June 30, 2016

PROPERTY AND ASSETS

Cash
Cash in hand (including foreign currencies)
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank(s)
(lncluding foreign currencies)

Balance with other Banks and Financial lnstitutions
ln Bangladesh
Outside Bangladesh

Money at call and short notice

lnvestments
Government
Others

Loans and advances
Loans, cash credits, overdrafts etc.
Bills purchased & discounted

Fixed assets including land, buildings,
fixtures
Other assets
Non-banking assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities

Borrowings from other Banks, Financial
Agents

Doposits and other accounts
Current deposits and other accounts
Bills payable

Savings bank deposits
Fixed deposits
Term deposits

Subordinated bond

Other liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES

Shareholders' equity
Paid up capital
Statutory reserve
General reserve
Other reserve
Retained earnings
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Non-controling lnterests

furniture and

lnstitutions and

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Continued....

Taka

a-jnfij,s2at
I r a,sr z,zgl,gsg 

I

20,450,566,282

As at Ju ne 30,
2016

735.622,466
3,154,439.567

44,579,978,105
7,738,136,077

52,3't8,114,142

189.738,491 ,765
5,699,702

195,438,194,035

3 ,255,923,77 4

5,844 ,616,942
335,820,241

281,726,597,089

3,890,061,633 8,546,503,406

'193,300,000 1,495,300,000

As at
December 31,

2015
Taka

2,348,299.493
16.465,029.406
18,813,328.899

6,228,783,098
2,317,720,308

51,345,240,061
7,933,205,703

59,278,445,764

182,992,015,805
4,456,359,316

187,448,375,'t21

2,788,266,228
4,009,953,007

335,820,241

_39a]! 992,q0!_

3,O51,262,876 4,161,760,014

20,693, 1 15,937
2 ,501 ,292 ,434

32 ,942 .064 .340
1 10 ,31 5 ,043 ,225
55,178,447,464

22'1.629,963,400
1,280,000,000'1,280,000,000

26,732,388,846 22,202,555,979
248,903,029,84s 249,27 4,279,393

17,177,199,240
10,373,471,822

54,180,760
1 ,325,831 ,191

3,892,807,319

17 ,'177,199,240
9,707,793,205

53,192,892
4 ,O1 4 ,930 ,622
2.488.521.769

32,823,490,332 33,44'1,637,728
76,912 7 5,545

3,70'1,803,051

36,321 ,015,059
98,232,817 ,029
58,231,550,564

281,726,597.089 282,715,992,666



7 National Bank Limited
h
S

As at June 30,
2016

TakaOFF BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Contingent Liabilities
Acceptances and endorsements
Letters of guarantee
lrrevocable letters of credit
Bills for collection
Other liabilities (Bad & Loss)

Other commitments
Lease rental commitments
Documentary credits and short term trade -related
transactions
Forward assets purchased and forward deposits placed

Undrawn note issuance and revolving facilities
Undrawn formal standby facilities, credit lines and other
commitments
Spot and forward foreign exchange rate contracts
Other exchange contracts

Claims against the Bank not acknowledged as debt

Total off B/S items (lncluding contingent liabilities)

20,01 9,997,
1 1 ,124,856,538
1 5,67 0 ,902 ,942

5,941 ,109,733

Taka

17,821,424,110
12,228,496,864
14,617,995,824
6,802,647,618

51,470,564,4'16

1 ,555,160,000

'l,555,160,000

1,555,160,000

@, _E1776F6476

@r; "#C/CFO/Head of Finance & Accounts Board & Company Secretary

dX
/a chairman



h
S, National Bank Limited

Consolidated Profit and Loss Account (Un-audited)
For the period from January 01,2016 to June 30, 2016

f-F,". 01_l f--.0I E-rn 01 April Er.mEapril
I Januaryto I I Januaryto I I toJune30, | | toJune30, 

I

lrune 
so, zorol 

1r,"" 
go, zorsl I zoto 

| | zots 
I

Taka

f r"es7,8ffpoi f r€43,1040881 f 4sr8o44,?oal f 5p0s$fi84
I s,oaz,ezg,ozgl I z,zs0,oz+,o0ol I tJgafit,azzl 13,80e.055,1051

1,304,979,878
6,291 ,594,492

743,582,018
339,833,338

2,087,830,628
3,066,737,333

872,665,174
368,057,722

Taka Taka Taka

lnterest income
Less: lnterest paid on deposits and borrowings

Net interest income
lnvestment income
Commission, exchange and brokerage

Other operating income
Total operating income
Salary and allowances
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity etc.

Legal expenses
Postage, stamp, telecommunication etc.
Stationery, printing, advertisement, etc.
Managing director's salary and allowances
Oirectors'fees and other benefits
Audit fees
Charges on loan losses
Repairs, maintenance and depreciation
Other expenses
Total operating expenses
Profit before provision
Provision for loans and advances

Specific provision

General provision (lncluding Off B/S items)

Provision for other classified assets

Total provision
Profit before taxes

Provision for taxation
Deferred tax (income)/expenses

Net Profit after taxation
Net Profit after tax attributable to:
Non-controling lnterests
Equityholders of parent comPanY
Profit after tax without minority interests

Retained earnings brought forward from previous year

Appropriations
Statutory reserve
Dividend paid by overseas subsidiaries

Dividend (Bonus /Cash)

Retained earnings carried forward

Earnings per share (Re-stated)

2,759,555,214 2,354,812,667 1 ,527 ,194,342 ',!,189,187 ,454
5,920,434,512 4,040,478,190 3,5s7,079,357 2,290,181,O82

Lr-l,----lll z,ooo,ooo,ooollll 1,200,000,0001111 700.000,0001111 500.000,0001 
|

ll roo,ooo,ooollll llll roo,ooo,ooollll ll
I z,roo,ooo,ooo ll 1,200,000,000 ll 800,000,000 ll s00,000.000 

|

I qze,szq,zst ll 332,253,020 ll 92.228,733 | | 110.336,96e I

2,529,324,257 1,532,253,020 892,228,733 610,336,969

3,391,110,255 2,508,225,170 2,664,850,624 1,679,844,113

f1q"_-iss l f rt',1---itl t, 
rtrTa,I fry"rl

1,319,805,9s1 1,375,471,990 1,005,357,944 946,067,382

2,071,304,304 1,132,753,180 1,659,492,680 733,776,731

l-- t36rl ft1oJr4, f---Z7ool ----3rr t'

I z,ott,toz,gvl I t,tgz,zos,so+ | | t,osg,aaa,zz+ | | zsg,zzs,+oa I

2,071,302,937 1,132,763,304 1,659,488,274 733,775,404

4,559,824,706 2,596,782,753 1,659,488,274 733'775,404

901,872,881
3,630,974,980

337,497,390
213,928,448

1,200,876,',t82
1 ,619,390,523

439,267,332
219,834,499

of Finance & Accounts Board & Company Secretary

317,290,91

0.43



h
S, National Bank Limited

Balance Sheet (Un-audited)
As at June 30,20'16

PROPERTY AND ASSETS

Cash
Cash in hand (including foreign currencies)
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank(s)

( lncluding foreign currencies)

Balance with other Banks and Financial lnstitutions
ln Bangladesh
Outside Bangladesh

Money at call and short notice

lnvestments
Government
Others

Loans and advances
Loans, cash credits, overdrafts etc.
Bills purchased & discounted

Fixed assets including land, buildings, furniture and
fixtures
Other assels
Non-banking assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities
Borrowings from other Banks, Financial lnstitutions
and Agents

Deposits and other accounts
Current deposits and other accounts
Bills payable

Savings bank deposits
Fixed deposits
Term deposits

Subordinated bond

Other liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES

Shareholders' equity
Paid up capital
Statutory reserve
Other reserve
Retained earnings
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EOUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Continued....

Taka

fi-iij3ls,aorl
I r a,s r z,zga,:sg I

20.384.109,761

As at June 30,
2016

2,831 ,790,288

105

11,114,896,964

55,694,875,069

3,284,490,943 8,318,634,416

193,300,000 1,495,300,000

As at
December 31,

2015
Taka

2 ,301 ,844 ,946
16,465,029,406
't8,7 66,87 4,352

6,054,058,454
2,264,575,962

51,345,240,06'1
8,313,283,041

59,658,523,102

188,631

5,695.702,270
't94,331,295,242

3,214,6',t 5,672
6,213,269,925

335,820,241
283,651,776,853

181 ,723,092,553
4.456,359,316

186,179,45'l,869

2,7 48 ,260 ,7 00

4,066,341,209
335,820,241

_3!_1,!!919!,9!9_

3,051,262,876 3,897,793,877

1,280,000,000

25,138,949,503
250 ,7 54,518,283

1.280,000,000

20 ,7 20 ,541 ,848
248 ,01 1 ,240 ,97 3

't7,t77,199,240
10,373,471,422

1 ,325,831,191
4 ,O20 ,7 56 ,317
32,897,258,570

17,177 ,199,240
9,707.793,205
4,014,930,622
2.658.041,849

33,557,964,916

21,378,210,546
3,701,803,051

36,321 ,015,059
98,232,417,029
61.650,460,219

221,284,305,904

20,728,154
2,501,292,434

32 ,942 ,064 ,340
'1 10,601 ,621 ,855
55,339,771,953

222,'t'12,905,248

_4!,q/!,9!3 _4ff994!,q!e



h
S, National Bank Limited

OFF BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Contingent Liabilities
Acceptances and endorsements
Letters of guarantee
lrrevocable letters of credit
Bills for collection
Other liabilities (Bad & Loss)

Other commitments
Lease rental commitments
Documentary credits and short term trade -related
transactions
Forward assets purchased and forward deposits placed

Undrawn note issuance and revolving facilities
Undrawn formal standby facilities, credit lines and other
commitments
Spot and forward foreign exchange rate contracts
Other exchange contracts

Claims against the Bank not acknowledged as debt

Total off B/S items (lncluding contingent liabilities)

& Accounts

lAs at Jrme 30.1 t-- As;t --_l

I zoro 
ll'"'ilff"'' l

Taka

20,019,997,460
11,124,856,538
I 5 ,670 ,902 ,942
5,94'1,'109,733

Taka

17 ,821 ,424 ,1 10
12,228.496,464
1 4 ,61 7 ,995 ,824
6,802,647,618

1,555,160,000

1 ,555,160,000

1647051

r*414
& Company Secretary

td
CFO/Head of Finance



National Bank Limited

Profit and Loss Account (Un-audited)
For the period from January 01, 2016 to June 30, 2016

@@WH
[::sri sl w EHmmfl r**il-gl

1,282,828,681
6,269,144,553

619,771 ,591

336, 1 80,853

2,046,3',15,512
3,061,998,967

721 ,186,060
365,522,544

892,557,864
3,611,734,284

301,484,829
211,320,379

't,173,536,78'l

1,616,684,591
362,03'1,306
217,872,097

Sz

lnterest income
Less: lnterest paid on deposits and borrowings
Net interest income
lnvestment income
Commission, exchange and brokerage
Other operating income
Total operating income
Salary and allowances
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity etc.
Legal expenses
Postage, stamp, telecommunication etc.
Stationery, printing, advertisement, etc.
Managing director's salary and allowances
Directors'fees and other benefits
Audit fees
Charges on loan losses
Repairs, maintenance and depreciation
Other expenses
Total operating expenses
Profit before provision
Provision for loans and advances

Specific provision

General provision (lncluding Off B/S items)

Provision for other classified assets
Total provision
Profit before taxes

Provision for taxation
Deferred tax (income)/expenses

Net Profit after taxation

Retained earnings brought forward from previous year

Appropriations
Statutory reserve
Dividend ( Bonus )

Retained earnings carried fonuard

,)stated

5,017,097,356 3,370,',124,775

s,8s4,652,541

2,1 00,000,000
426,259,456

2,526,259,456
3,328,393,085

2,243,679,286
3,951,343,797

1,200,000,000
31 1,000,000

1,51 1,000,000
2,440,343,797

3,540,505,371

800,000,000
96,259,456
896,2s9,4s6

2,644,245,915

2,235,535,264

s00,000,000
111,000,000
61 1,000,000

tETmI ryI F:*"1 [*PI
1,300,000,000

1,624,935,264

'r,350,000,000 1,000,000,000 930,000,000

1,090,343,797

1,634,223,204

1,644,245,915 694,935,264

2,724,567,001 1,644,245,915 694,935,264

(324,987,053)
369,948,211

2,028,393,085

2,658,041,849
4,686,434,934

rryT rcdryil rdr-.,l r-etu"I
(665,678,617) (488,068,759) (528,849,183)

_!1201s6311_ _2,236,4e9,242_ _l_1l!.ryqff?_

Earnings per share-(Re-
(

1@*'
1.18

44}aq

Taka Taka Taka Taka

8,507,925,678

2,653,273,137

1,752,539,909
303,365,245

15,038,979
37,845,529
44,865,632

3,1 01 ,399
3,71 0,1 86

60,316
313,219,791
179,526,151

1,3s9,337,337
269,356,624

12,125,647
42,096,019
66,216,826
4,770,000
1,735,478

1,597.532
236,357,758
250,086,065

980,637,312
156,952,406

11 ,677 ,591
20,296,292
23,50'1,286

3,1 01 ,399
1,734,078

42,472
205,61 7,1 90

73,031,959
1,476,591,985

684,821,573
132,589,099

5,997,1 66
22,807,627
31,703,948
2,385,000

976,542

1,345,932
148,908,9'1 4

102,653,710
1,134,189,51 1

of Finance & Accounts Board & Company Secretary

0.63 0.96 0.40

,



h
S, National Bank Limited

Cash Flow Statement (Un-Audited)
For the period from January 01,2016 to June 30, 2016

Cash flows from operating activities
lnterest received
lnterest paid

lncome from Investment

Fees, commission, exchange & brokerage

Cash paid to employees
Cash paid to suppliers
lncome taxes paid

Received from other operating activities

Paid for other operating activities
Operating profit before changes in operating assets and liabilities

lncrease/(decrease) in operating assets & liabilities
Sale of trading securities
Purchase of trading securities
Loans and advances to other banks
Loans and advances to customers
Other assets
Deposits from other Banks

Deposits from customers
Other liabilities

Net cash received from operating activities
Cash flows from investing activities
Proceeds from sale of Go!'t. & Unquoted securities

lnvestment made during the year (Govt. Un-quoted securities)

Purchase of property, plant and equipment

Sale proceeds of Ilxed assets

Net cash used in invesling activities

Cash flows from financing activities
Borrowings from Other Banks, Financial lnstitutions and agents

Nel cash received lrom financing activities

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash-equivalents (A+B+C)

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash-equivalents
Cash and cash-equivalents at beginning of the year

Cash and cash-equivalents at end of the year (D+E+F)

Cash and cash-equivalents at end of the year

Cash in hand (including foreign currencies)

Balances with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank (s)

Balances with other Banks and Financial lnstitutions

Money at call and short notice

Prize bonds

A)

Ju ne 2016
Taka

June 2015
Taka

520.517
(2,134,440\

(6,488,036,068)

i1,589,983,046)
5,979,614,183

(6,808,213,527)

886,218,001

15,891,753,233
( 1 1 ,283,753,910)

(647,341,893)
149,460

9,310,052,588
(6 ,7 66 ,219 ,7 46)

2,809,471,408
721,186,060

(1 ,365,842,815)
(483,399,542)

(1 ,138,92s,108)
364,595,233

247.210
3,203,707,750

45,1 16,778

(1,432,604,2O8)
(541,828,663)

1,347,863,445
5,360,616,326

150,98'1

(9,794,4s0,382) 4,930,144,976
(7,832,856,603) 8,133,A52,726

B)

c)

a-n io;,m2idt,I tza.+o r.ozz, rogt I

| 1r zo,raa,asel l

I r,rs+,orz I

3,960,806,890 (2,930,878,750)

(846.531.001) (5.134.707.839)
(846.53'1.001) (5.134.707.839)

irtr,*-t*tl
| ,r,urr.o',r.ouu | | ,', .oru, utr,r', , I

23,869,832,7s4 21,524,948,549

D)
E)

F)
G)

8,929,751,477
(6,686,842,666)

2,673,813,013
619,771 ,591

(1,759,351,494)
(518,676,183)

(1 ,453 ,432 ,854J
336,083,139
179.522,244

1 ,961,593,779

't ,866,315,402
18,517,794,359
3,284,490,943

'193,300,000

2,244 ,126,166
'15,964,240,613

3,207,248,670
97,300.000
12,033,1007



National Bank Limited
Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period ended June 30, 2016

Fiqure in

Particu lars Paid up
Capital

Statutory Other
Reserve Reserve

Retained
Earnings

Total

Balance on 01 January 2016 17 ,177,199.240 9,707,793,205 4 ,01 4 ,930 .622 2,658,041,849 33,557,964,9'16

Net profit for the period 2,028,393,085 2,028,393,085

Addition during the period 665,678,617 (66s,678,617)

Addition /Adjustment of Revaluation Reserve of Govt. Treasury
Bill, Bond and other lnvestments (2,689,099,43'1 (2,689,099,431)

Transfer from general reserve for appropriation

Balance at June 30, 2016 't7 ,177,199,240 10,373,47'l,822 1,325,831,191 4,020 ,7 56 ,3'.t7 32,897,2s8,s70

Balance at December 31, 2015 17,177,',|es,240l| 9,7o7,793,20s1 4,014,930.6221 2,658,041,849 | rr,ssz,so+,sro

-.


